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Tuition Rates and Fees for Penny Lane Childcare

**Minimum enrollment is 3 FULL days or 4 HALF Days per week**
Effective August 157, 2023
If'Ifle'l"'S: 6 weeks - 12 months (walking consistently)

Daily Weekly Monthly
Full Days $56.00 $245.00 $980.00
Half Days (6 hours or less) $225.00 $900.00
Toddlers: 12 months (walking consistently) - 3 years
Daily Weekly Monthly
Full Days $52.00 $230.00 $920.00
Half Days (6 hours or less) $210.00 $840.00
Preschool: (3 - 5 years)
Daily Weekly Monthly
Full Days $46.00 $200.00 $800.00
Half Days (6 hours or less) $180.00 $720.00
School-Age: (Age 6 & up)
Hourly Daily Weekly
Full Day/ School breaks $15.00 $45.00 $225.00
Before AND After School care $15.00 $28.00 $140.00
Before OR After School care $15.00

Registration Fee: A $50.00 non-refundable registration fee is charged to each family upon enrollment.

Late Pickup Fee: There is a late fee charge of $1.00/minute for children not picked up by closing time. After five late
pickups, the charge will be $5.00 per minute.

Late Payment Fees: WeeKkly tuition is billed every Monday and due by Wednesday of the current week. Monthly tuition is
billed on the 1°" of each month and due by the 5™ of the month. Late fees will be assessed to accounts that are delinquent: a
$10.00 charge weekly or $40.00 monthly charge. Enroliment may be terminated if fees are more than two weeks delinquent.
Iliness: If your child is absent for more than 2 consecutive weeks, WITH A DOCTOR'S STATEMENT, we will waive the
fees.

Financial Assistance: Local resources available for families to help with childcare costs. CCDF (Child Care Development
Fund) The Child Care Development Fund (CCDF) is a federal program that assists low-income families with childcare costs so
they can work or continue their education. Check with the director to see if your family meets the eligibly requirements.
Withdraw: Parents may withdraw a child from the program at any time. A 2-weeks’ notice is required. If you fail fo give a 2-
week notice, your account will be charged for the 2 weeks. Withdraw and subsequent re-enrollment will entail a new
registration fee plus any un-paid balance.




Penny Lane East Penny Lane West

PO Box 7491 penny PO Box 68

106 N. Pete Ellis. Dr. 1920 S Yost Ave.
Bloomington, IN 47408 ane Bloomington, IN 47403
(P) 812-339-3800 — (P) 812-339-8558

(F) 812-961-0053 (F) 812-339-6675

Funding Sources

e Childcare Fees — Private Pay Families

e CCDF - Child Care Development Fund

e On My Way PreK Funding

e CACFP —Child & Adult Care Food Program

e Grants — Comeback Stronger/ Early Learning Indiana, Community Foundation, FSSA/
OECOSL, and miscellaneous.



